

NO.13-1175

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Petitioner

v.

NARANJIBHAI PATEL ET.AL

Respondents

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH
CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF ASIAN AMERICAN HOTEL
OWNERS ASSOCIATION AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

ASIAN AMERICAN HOTEL
OWNERS ASSOCIATION
(AAHOA)
Chirag K. Shah
Policy Counsel
20 F. Street, NW
Suite711
Washington DC -20001
Phone:202-507-6151
Fax: 202-466-3226
email: chirag@aahoa.com

ONKAR N.SHARMA
Counsel of Record
William H. Owens
Sharma Law Group, Chtd,
9911 Georgia Ave,
Silver Spring
MD-20902
Phone: 301-593-1983
Fax:: 301-681-1222
onkar.sharma@sharmalawgroup.com
williamhowens@mac.com

**Counsel for Amicus Curiae Asian American
Hotel Owners Association**

January 30, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE....	1
STATEMENT OF INTEREST.....	1
SUMMARY ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. Petitioner's description of limited service and budget properties is inflammatory and erroneous.....	4
II. Hotel owners use guest data, including the records described in LAMC § 41.49, for ordinary business purposes.....	8
III Hotels are not pervasively regulated.....	9
IV. Warrantless inspection laws like LAMC § 41.49 are not necessary to deter crime, and they permit police harassment of hoteliers and their employees.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
<i>New York v. Burger</i> , 482 U.S. 691 (1987).....	9
<i>Marshall v. Barlow’s Inc.</i> , 436 U.S. 307, 311 (1978).....	9
<i>Stoner v. California</i> , 376 U.S. 483, 490 (1964).....	10
U.S. Constitution Amend 4th.....	Passim

STATUTES

LAMC § 41.49.....	Passim
-------------------	--------

MISCELLANEOUS

Cal. Code Regs. tit. 17, § 30858.....	10
LAMC § 121.08(A)(12).....	10
